NORTHWEST ARKANSAS Democrat To Gazette

P.O. BOX 1607, FAYETTEVILLE, AR, 72702 • 479-442-1700 • FAX: 479-695-1118 • WWW.NWADG.COM

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Karen Caler, do solemnly swear that I am the Legal Clerk of the Northwest Arkansas Democrat-Gazette, printed and published in Washington County and Benton County, Arkansas, and of bona fide circulation, that from my own personal knowledge and reference to the files of said publication, the advertisement of:

FIRST ASSET HOLDINGS ADEQ notice New No Discharge Permit 4908-WR-2

Was inserted in the Regular edition on: March 29, 2017

Publication Charge: \$ 65.00

Subscribed and sworn to before me This , 2017.

Notary Public
My Commission Expired:

3/16/25

ARANSAS

A

NOTE

Please do not pay from Affidavit. Invoice will be sent.

Notice of Application For New No Discharge Permit 4908-WR-2 Under the provisions of Act 163 of the 1993 Arkansas Legislature, this is to give notice that the Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality (ADEQ) Office of Water Quality has received an application for modification on 3/13/2017, for a no-discharge permit, Permit No. 4908-WR-2, for subsurface dispersal of domestic wastewater. The permit application was submitted from the following applicant: First Asset Holdings, LLC P. O. Box 7 Fort Smith, AR 72902 The facility under consideration is located as follows: Section 14 Township 20 North Range 29 West, near the city of Avoca in Benton County, Arkansas. Interested persons desiring to request a public hearing on the application may do so in writing. All requests should be received by ADEQ within 10 days of the date of this notice and should be submitted to: Colby Ungerank Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118-Telephone: (501) 682-0047 74080729 March 29, 2017

Ad Name: 74080729A

Col:

1 X Depth:

3.53

Ad Due in DB: 00/00/00

Name: FIRST ASSET HOLDING

Copyline: No Discharge Permit 4908

Address: P.O. BOX 7

City: FORT SMITH

State: AR

Zip: 72902

Colors:

Acct: L6005206

Phone: 479-788-4309

Caller: Amy/ADEQ

Receipt | 74080729

Fax:

E-Mail:

Category: -

Date Entered: March 27, 2017

Reply Request: Standby Type:

Split Billed: N

Class: 1250

Lines: 50

Rate: NL4 Paytype: BL

Tear Sheets:

Client:

Start: March 29, 2017

Rep: Karen Caler

Stop: March 29, 2017

Issues:

Editions: NDG/

DATE 03/29/17

DAY **WED**

EDITION NDG

SECTION

1250 pd ck # 1224

Price:

65.00

Other Charges:

0.00

Discounts:

0.00

Total:

65.00

Instructions:

ellowing applicant: st Asset Holdings, LLC O. Box 7 ort Smith, AR 72902 Colby Ungerank Arkansas Department of Envi-mental Quality 3301 Northshore Drive Vorth Little Rock, AR 18-5317

Ad shown is not actual print size

 From:
 Ungerank, Colby

 To:
 Deardoff, Amy

 Subject:
 FW: 4908-WR-2

Date: Monday, April 03, 2017 9:21:10 AM

Attachments: 4908-WR-2 .pdf

Colby

From: Kathy Bartlett [mailto:kathy@aquatechsys.com]

Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 1:38 PM

To: Ungerank, Colby Cc: charlescook@fnbfs.com Subject: 4908-WR-2

Colby

Attached is the receipt of payment and the affidavit of publication for 4908-WR-2

Thanks

Kathryn Bartlett
Internal Operations Manager
NWA Utility Services, Inc
www.nwautilityservices.com

Direct: 479-530-5926